Miss Shelby County 2025 Contract

will be an outstanding role model for the citizens of Shelby County.. I will work to make a difference with my platform.

- I qualify for the position of Miss Shelby County by doing one of the following: permanent
- I currently attend school, work or reside in the state of Alabama.
- I will attend all functions where I am requested if my school (or work) schedule permits. I will attend Liberty Day (the last Saturday in June).
- Whenever I wear the crown or make an appearance as Miss Shelby County, I will have a member of the Vignette Club (or designee) with me.
- I will have all appearances approved by my director. Each appearance will have a contact person and that person will handle all details. For example: If the director books an event she will be the sole contact for that event.
- I will meet all deadlines with the Miss Alabama Organization. I will meet with my director the Sunday following orientation to have necessary paperwork signed and notarized.
- I will have my photographs taken for the Miss Alabama Program turned in on time and sell the necessary ads as required by the Miss Alabama Organization.
- I will update the Miss Shelby County website quarterly with information on upcoming appearances and photos of past appearances.
- I will check with my director at least monthly for an update on my progress with my talent, wardrobe, and current events.
- I will work cooperatively with the members of the Vignette Club and my directors, in getting positive publicity for the Miss Shelby County Program and my platform.
- I will seek ways to serve the Shelby County Community.
- I will be actively involved in the recruitment of contestants for the Miss Shelby County Program
- I will participate in the Miss Shelby County program 2026, as well as each of the practices.
- I will turn in my photo and farewell letter for the 2026 program by June 1, 2025.
- I will have my farewell tape or speech prepared by the first practice of the 2026 pageant.
- I understand that after winning the title of Miss Shelby County, I will not be allowed to participate as a contestant in subsequent years.
- I understand that the scholarship money I win must be used within one year from the pageant or forfeited unless a deferment is requested.
- Any false information given will automatically forfeit my participation in this program.
- I understand that if I am unable to fulfill these duties and/or have to give up my position for any reason (As stated in the Miss Alabama Contract), I will automatically forfeit the crown and title and lose my right to participate in the Miss Alabama Pageant 2026. In this event, the First Runner-Up will begin reigning immediately as well as preparing for the Miss Alabama 2026 Pageant.

Contestant Signature	Date	

Miss Shelby County Teen 2025 Contract

will be an outstanding role model for the citizens of Shelby County.. I will work to make a difference with my platform.

- I qualify for the position of Miss Shelby County Teen by doing one of the following:
- I currently attend school, work or reside in the state of Alabama.
- I will attend all functions where I am requested if my school (or work) schedule permits. I will attend Liberty Day (the last Saturday in June).
- Whenever I wear the crown or make an appearance as Miss Shelby County Teen, I will have a member of the Vignette Club (or designee) with me.
- I will have all appearances approved by my director. Each appearance will have a contact person and that person will handle all details. For example: If the director books an event she will be the sole contact for that event.
- I will meet all deadlines with the Miss Alabama Organization. I will meet with my director the Sunday following orientation to have necessary paperwork signed and notarized.
- I will have my photographs taken for the Miss Alabama Program turned in on time and sell the necessary ads as required by the Miss Alabama Organization.
- I will update the Miss Shelby County website quarterly with information on upcoming appearances and photos of past appearances.
- I will check with my director at least monthly for an update on my progress with my talent, wardrobe, and current events.
- I will work cooperatively with the members of the Vignette Club and my directors, in getting positive publicity for the Miss Shelby County Program and my platform.
- I will seek ways to serve the Shelby County Community.
- I will be actively involved in the recruitment of contestants for the Miss Shelby County Program
- I will participate in the Miss Shelby County program 2026 as well as each of the practices.
- I will turn in my photo and farewell letter for the 2026 program by June 1, 2025...
- I will have my farewell tape or speech prepared by the first practice of the 2026 pageant.
- I understand that after winning the title of Miss Shelby County Teen, I will not be allowed to participate as a contestant in subsequent years.
- I understand that the scholarship money I win must be used within one year from the pageant or forfeited unless a deferment is requested.
- Any false information given will automatically forfeit my participation in this program.
- I understand that if I am unable to fulfill these duties and/or have to give up my position for any reason (As stated in the Miss Alabama Contract), I will automatically forfeit the crown and title and lose my right to participate in the Miss Alabama Pageant 2026. In this event, the First Runner-Up will begin reigning immediately as well as preparing for the Miss Alabama 2026 Pageant.

Contestant Signature	Date	